

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NOs.:W.P.NO.5210 OF 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	18.02.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr. V.Murali Manohar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Mr. G.Prabhakar Sarma, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1. This matter was mentioned today morning for being taken up as a lunch motion. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1-Bank submits that the Writ Petition is not maintainable in view of Section 30 of The Recovery of Debts and Bankruptcy Act, 1993 since an alternative statutory remedy is available to the petitioner. List this matter on 19.02.2026 for the counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 to file necessary documents in support of his contentions. MB,J GPK,J TJMR	

