

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.No.5210 OF 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	27.02.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr. Avinash Desai, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. V.Murali Manohar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Mr. G.Prabhakar Sarma, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1. List this matter on 05.03.2026 for the continuation of submissions by learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner. Since, the respondent No.1-Bank has already accepted 25% of the consideration amount from the successful auction purchaser in the auction conducted on 18.02.2026, the Bank is restrained from accepting the balance 75% thereof till the Writ Petition is disposed of. _____ MB,J _____ GPK,J prat	