

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.NO.5210 OF 2026
PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	13.04.2026	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr. Avinash Desai, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. V. Murali Manohar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Chithari Prabhakar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner has made his submissions.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">List this matter on 22.04.2026 to hear learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1/State Bank of India.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Counsel will continue their arguments on the maintainability of the Writ Petition.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>NDS</p>	